





88th Golden Rose Ski Classic







Host: Mt Hood Race Team & Academy for Men

Meadows Race Team for Ladies

Event Schedule: 4/27 Saturday 9:15am Ladies SL/SL Men SL/SL on Pucci

4/28 Saturday 9:15am Ladies SL/SL Men SL/SL on Pucci

Event Registration: Entry fees are \$58.00/race/ \$232 in total. Individuals must register and pay on-line

at https://adminskiracing.com

Direct registration questions to raceadmin@mhsef.org

Entry Deadline: Closes April 10th 11:59PM NO LATE ENTRIES ACCEPTED

Eligibility: All 2023-24 USSA licensed competitors, U14 and older are eligible to compete in the

Golden Rose (born 2011 and earlier). Senior racers, ages 21 and older, must have less

than 120 USSA SL points to enter.

Field Size Limitations: The Golden Rose will be limited to 120 women and 120 men. If necessary, the field will be cut on April 11 by SL points on the current USSS points list. Per PNW Division

Rules, host clubs (MHRTA & MRT) will be excluded from all field cuts.

ATTENTION ALL 1st Year U14 Athletes & Parents:

There is a field size limit and some years we have not allowed 1st Year U14's to race due to the large field size. Please do not book accommodations until after the list is

posted to live timing on April 11.

Out-of-Division

Entries:

Out-of-division athletes will be considered on a case by case basis IF they meet the following point cutoffs: Slalom points under 75 for women and under 50 for men. Out-of-Division athletes must first be cleared through their Divisional Office and then

must register on-line by the entry deadline.

Release Forms: You will need to complete 2 waivers prior to competing, Links to Waivers are on the

registration website.

Lift Tickets: PNW Elite Pass, Fusion Pass, and Timberline winter pass will be accepted at the

Golden Rose. Timberline Spring Pass is an option you may wish to look into. A standard racer ticket is \$75 per day and your bib must be shown at time of purchase.







Race Day Schedule: 7:30am-8:30am Race HQ Open - WyEast Day Lodge

8:00am Ticket window open - WyEast Day Lodge

9:15am Race start time

Race Headquarters: Race HQ for volunteers will be open each morning from 7:30 to 8:30am upstairs in the

WyEast Day Lodge.

Volunteer Info: Volunteers for Mens Course visit shredreg.com or contact volunteer@mhsef.org

Volunteers for Ladies Course visit MRT Volunteer Site Or contact Darcy Lambert at

503-505-2262

6:30 PM Friday \$/26 Online at https://rb.gy/zptprz or in person at the Academy TC Meeting:

> Meeting ID: 280 353 6278 Meeting Info: Passcode: 123456

ATTN COACHES: You must register at adminskiracing.com by April 10th. The agenda

with links for the Whatsapp group will be emailed to you.

Officials: Mens: Ladies:

> TD: Steve Lowe John McMurtry Chief of Race: Karen Lundgren Karl Wardrop Mark McCorkle Chief of Timing: Jake Baker Erik Otterholt Race Admin: James Oellrich

ROC recommends a random computer draw based on Split Seconds Recommendation Bib Draw:

of a single random draw for the top 15 and 999. Draw will happen at TCM.

Racer Bibs: Bibs will be located in the WyEast Lodge upstairs. Bib should be picked up by

individual racers. Bibs are needed to purchase a racer ticket. Racers will return bibs

at the end of each day. Lost or damaged bibs will be charged \$50.

Awards:

Awards Ceremony - Sunday 4/28 30 minutes after the last racer.

The Golden Rose perpetual trophies are presented to the overall male and female

with the lowest combined Race Points who finish all 4 races.

The Golden Rose Raffle will be held prior to awards. Buy raffle tickets online to win Raffle:

great prizes. https://www.mthoodacademy.org/goldenrose

Safesport:

Athlete Safety: U.S. Ski & Snowboard works to provide a safe environment in which athletes can train and compete, free from abuse and inappropriate behavior. Please

review U.S. Ski & Snowboard's Athlete Safety policies, the SafeSport Code, and the Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies (MAAPP). If you are an athlete who has experienced inappropriate behavior or know of an athlete who has experienced inappropriate behavior, please Click Here to report a concern. All adult participants are mandatory reporters. Reporting violations may be made anonymously and there are no fees for reporting. We all are part of promoting a culture of safety through education, listening, and speaking up. For reporting requirements and links to

reporting, please use the QR Code.

